PLAYER REGISTRATION

The Sherwood Park Kings Athletic Club is now accepting registrations for the 2020-2021 season.

An EARLY BIRD DISCOUNT of $100 has been applied to the tryout fees in the Fee Schedule
below. This discount expires July 15 and tryout fees will go up after that date. A late fee of $150
will be applied to all registrations after August 15.

Please review the following document prior to registering:
REFUND POLICY

Policies & Procedures Section 15.4 — Program Fees
a. Requests for a full refund of registration fees and tryout fees paid must be made prior to August 15th, 2020.

b. Withdrawals/cancellations requested after August 15th, 2020 but prior to team finalizations will result in the forfeit
of the tryout fee, except under exceptional circumstances such as injury or relocation resulting in the player not being
able to attend or complete tryouts. To receive a refund under this provision, the request must be made in writing to
the Registration Director. Supporting documents, i.e. doctor’s report or proof of relocation may be requested.

ONLINE REGISTRATION

Please click on the following link for online registration:
SPKAC RAMP REGISTRATION 2020-2021

If you have not previously registered for an ID camp or summer camp this year using on-line registration,
click the “New to the Site” button.

Select the Division to register — fill in all required information.

Hockey Canada ID — If your player’s home association is Sherwood Park Minor Hockey Association (SPMHA)
or Strathcona Minor Hockey Association (SMHA), the Hockey Canada ID field is not required (type in N/A).

For NEW players that have not previously registered within the Club, uploading the player’s birth certificate
will be required.

All questions may be directed to the Registrar at spkacregistrar@shaw.ca

RESIDENTS

For a player to be considered a Resident player, they must have a residence within the Sherwood Park
Minor Hockey Association (SPMHA) boundaries.

Payments can be made via credit card or post-dated cheques.
Tryout fees are due at the time of online registration.

Remaining fees may be made paid in full at the time of registration or via five (5) equal payments:
July 15 — August 15 — September 15 — October 15 (October 20 for U18 Male Division) and November 15

Players are not required to register with SPMHA.


http://sherwoodparkkingsathleticclub.rampregistrations.com/
mailto:spkacregistrar@shaw.ca

If your player is not successful in making one of the SPKAC teams, October / November cheques will not be
cashed, or credit card payments will not be processed. Transfer of funds to SPMHA will be made and any
extra funds will be refunded to the family.

NON-RESIDENTS

For a player to be considered a Non-Resident player, they must have a residence within the Zone 7
boundaries as set out by Hockey Alberta. For example, Strathcona, Camrose, Fort Saskatchewan (Female
division).

Tryout fees are due at the time of online registration.

Non-Resident players within the elite draw zone must provide a Notification of Try-Out Form, a completed
registration form and have paid the try-out fee before participating in any on-ice activity.

For players within the Strathcona Minor Hockey Association (SMHA), a signed Notification of Tryout Form
will be emailed to you by the Registrar upon completion of online registration. Players from other
associations must fill out and provide the Notification of Try-Out Form from the Hockey Alberta website.

Forms are located here:

ELITE MALE NOTIFICATION OF TRY-OUT FORM
ELITE FEMALE NOTIFICATION OF TRY-OUT FORM

Players born in 2005 need to fill out the Notification to Try-Out for both Major and Minor. All signatures are
required, and the completed form is sent to spkacregistrar@shaw.ca

Players are also required to register with their home association.

Remaining fees are due after team announcements via two (2) equal payments:
October 15 (October 20 for U18 Male Division) and November 15

NEW RESIDENTS

New Residents are those players moving into the Sherwood Park Minor Hockey Association (SPMHA)
boundaries for the start of the current hockey season.

The following is required for new residents:

e Parent Declaration HOCKEY ALBERTA PARENT DECLARATION FORM

e Proof of new residence or intended new residence within the SPMHA boundaries (2)
e Hockey Canada ID

e Alberta Health Care Number

e Photocopy of Birth Certificate

All completed documentation is sent to spkacregistrar@shaw.ca — you will be contacted by the Registrar if
anything is missing.

Payments can be made via credit card or post-dated cheques.
Tryout fees are due at the time of online registration.


https://www.hockeyalberta.ca/uploads/source/Forms/2019-2020_Elite_Male_Notification_of_Try_Out_with_Form_Fields%5B1%5D.pdf
https://www.hockeyalberta.ca/uploads/source/Forms/Elite_Female_Notification_Try_Out.pdf
mailto:spkacregistrar@shaw.ca
https://www.hockeyalberta.ca/parent-declaration-form/
mailto:spkacregistrar@shaw.ca

Remaining fees may be made paid in full at the time of registration or via five (5) equal payments:
July 15 — August 15 — September 15 — October 15 (October 20 for U18 Male Division) and November 15

Players are not required to register with SPMHA.

SPKAC has the discretion to further investigate player residency status and may request further
documentation as well as interview(s) and/or meeting(s) with parents and other hockey community
members.

SPKAC has the right to decline a player’s registration if they feel that the player does not fulfill residency
requirements. The family may then appeal the decision in writing to the SPMHA/SPKAC President within
seven (7) days which, this appeal will then be heard at the earliest opportunity by an appeal committee.
Should the appeal committee uphold the original decision, the family could appeal this decision to Hockey
Alberta.

2020-2021 FEES
Prices below reflect an early bird discount of $100

This discount expires July 15 and tryout fees will go up after that date.
A late fee of $150 will be applied to all registrations after August 15.

MALE DIVISION MALE DIVISION FEMALE DIVISION
FEES 2020-2021 Ul5/Ul6/U18 u13 Ul5 & U18
(formerly Bantam & Midget) (formerly Peewee) (formerly Bantam & Midget)

$300 $225 $250

Tryout Fee (discounted rate) (discounted rate) (discounted rate)
Registration Fee $1475 $1150 $1475

Volunteer

Commitment* 2350 2350 2350
Raffle Tickets* $250 $250 $250
TOTAL FEES $2375 $1975 $2325

*Volunteer Commitment — this charge is recoverable through working optional SPKAC fundraising initiatives
such as concession, 50/50, casino, etc.

*Raffle Tickets — this charge is fully recoverable based on each family selling 25 tickets @ $10.00 per ticket

*U18 AA/AAA Male Divisions will have morning practices for the 2020-2021 season

*Once the teams are announced, each team will have a parent meeting and a budget will be provided for

team level expenses. At that time, the budget will be voted upon and the parent “cash cal

Ill

amount will be

determined for the season. This amount can be paid to the team in installments. There is an expectation
that teams will provide fundraising opportunities to offset team expenses or to supplement a larger team

budget.




PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Prices below reflect an early bird discount of $100

This discount expires July 15 and tryout fees will go up after that date.
A late fee of $150 will be applied to all registrations after August 15.

MALE DIVISION MALE DIVISION FEMALE DIVISION
FEES 2020-2021 U15/Ul6 / U18 ui3 Ul5 & U18
(formerly Bantam & Midget) (formerly Peewee) (formerly Bantam & Midget)

Tryout Fee — Due Now $300 $225 $250
July 15 $415 $350 $415
August 15 $415 $350 $415
September 15 $415 $350 $415
October 15 $415 $350 $415
November 15 $415 $350 $415
TOTAL FEES $2375 $1975 $2325

Tryout Fees are due upon registration
Tryout Fees are NON-REFUNDABLE after August 15"

All fees paid online via credit card will be assessed a 3% credit card fee (this is not included in the above
totals and these fees are NON-REFUNDABLE).

All cheques are to be made out to SHERWOOD PARK KINGS ATHLETIC CLUB
All NSF cheques are subject to a $100/cheque NSF fee

TRYOUT FEES AFTER JULY 15

MALE DIVISION MALE DIVISION FEMALE DIVISION
FEES 2020-2021 U15/Ul6/U18 ui3 Ul5 & U18
(formerly Bantam & Midget) (formerly Peewee) (formerly Bantam & Midget)
Tryout Fee $400 $325 $350
(regular rate) (regular rate) (regular rate)

TRYOUT FEES AFTER AUGUST 15

MALE DIVISION MALE DIVISION FEMALE DIVISION
FEES 2020-2021 U15/Ul6 / U18 ui3 Ul5 & U18
(formerly Bantam & Midget) (formerly Peewee) (formerly Bantam & Midget)
$550 $475 $500
Tryout Fee (regular rate + late fee) (regular rate + late fee) (regular rate + late fee)






